City of Plainwell

Richard Brooks, Mayor Zelda Schippers EJ Hart Tracee Dunlop Adam Hopkins Nick Larabel Paul Rizzo Jim Turley Erik Wilson



Department of Administration Services

211 N. Main Street

Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821

Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

AGENDA DDA/TIFA/BRA City Hall Conference Room February 12, 2019 7:30 AM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- **4. Approval of Minutes/Summary** 01/08/19 Meeting Minutes
- 5. General Public
- 6. Chairman's Report
- 7. BRA Action Items
 - A. Accounts Payable for January of \$5,970.85
- 8. DDA Action Items
 - A. Accounts Payable for January of \$618.61
- 9. TIFA Action Items
 - **A**. Accounts Payable for January of \$890.27
- **10. Communications:** 12/26/18 and 01/14/19 Council Minutes. Also the Financial Report/Summary as of 01/31/19
- 11. Public Comments
- 12. Staff Comments:

Sesquicentennial Event for Feb. - KSO Burdick-Thorne String Quartet, 2/17/19 @ 2 p.m at Ransom District Library

Dancing Dogs Closed Jan. 31; in the spring of 2019 "Dragon Fly Quilting & Art Gallery" will be opening in that spot.

- 13. Member Comments
- 14. Adjournment

Note: All public comment limited to two minutes, when recognized please rise and give your name and address.

The City of Plainwell is an equal opportunity provider and employer

AGENDA ITEMS

7. BRA Action Items:

A. Accounts Payable:

Recommended Action: Consider confirming the BRA payables for January in the amount of \$5,970.85

8. <u>DDA Action Items:</u>

A. Accounts Payable:

Recommended Action: Consider confirming the DDA payables for January in the amount of \$618.61

9. <u>TIFA Action Items:</u>

A. Accounts Payable:

Recommended Action: Consider confirming the TIFA payables for January in the amount of \$890.27